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IATSE LOCAL 6 FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS
TIC MIDWEST 

6525 CENTURION DRIVE 
LANSING, MI  48917-9275 

(517) 321.7502 Phone • (517) 321-7508 Facsimile  
www.iatse6benefits.org Website 

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT  DIRECT DIAL EMAIL ADDRESS 
Administrator  James E. Schreiber (517) 327-2131  jschreiber@ticmidwest.com
Administrative Assistant Lori Leonard  (517) 327-2133  lleonard@ticmidwest.com
Administrative Assistant Tonya Wibert  (517) 327-2140  twibert@ticmidwest.com
Administrative Assistant Angie Wheeler  (517) 327-2134  awheeler@ticmidwest.com
Administrative Assistant Erin Rogers  (517) 327-2135  erogers@ticmidwest.com

CONTRIBUTION ENTRY DEPARTMENT 
Department Manager  Emily Andrews (517) 327-2163  eandrews@ticmidwest.com
Comp Ops, Internet  Greg Smith  (517) 327-2148  gsmith@ticmidwest.com
Lead Balancing Clerk  Lisa  (517) 321-7502 
Reciprocity  Johanne (517) 321-7502 

PENSION/ANNUITY DEPARTMENT 
Department Manager  Nikki Blevins  (517) 327-2137  nblevins@ticmidwest.com
Department Supervisor Joan Richard  (517) 327-2147  jrichard@ticmidwest.com
Pension Coordinator  Andrea Doss  (517) 327-2160  adoss@ticmidwest.com
Lead Pension Examiner Tori  (517) 321-7502  tcentilli@ticmidwest.com

MEDICAL CLAIMS/ELIGIBILITY DEPT 
Department Co-Manager Bob Donaldson  (517) 327-2161  bdonaldson@ticmidwest.com
Department Co-Manager Mirela Blajan  (517) 327-2168  mblajan@ticmidwest.com
Health Care Coordinator Kavita Prasad  (517) 327-2154  kprasad@ticmidwest.com
Lead Claims Examiner Renea Sova  (517) 321-7502 x2029 rsova@ticmidwest.com
Lead Eligibility Coordinator Mary Gray  (517) 321-7502 x2027 mgray@ticmidwest.com

OFFICE HOURS:  MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 6:30 A.M. – 4:30 P.M. (Central Time) 
Revised: 8/8/24


